## 2015/16 City of Greater Geraldton Fees and Charges



	CI	TY OF C	REAT	ER GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
INFRASTRUCTU	RE SERVICES FEES & CHARGES			·	·	
ERU LANDFILL	<u></u>					
ENO LANDI ILL						
eneral Waste						
	neral Waste	Council	Y	\$76.20	\$80.00	per tonne
	nimum charge - under 300kg (other than domestic customers)	Council	Υ	\$24.00	\$25.00	per entry
	0 to 500kg (including bulk bins)	Council	Y	\$43.50	\$46.00	per entry
	ove 500kg (all other vehicles)	Council	Y	\$76.20	\$80.00	per tonne
de	Ik Contaminated waste(incl. soil): Price on application - fee to be termined subject to contamination levels and type of remediation quired.	Council	,	Price on application	Price on application	price on application
	mestic Vehicles and Trailers (sorted mixed loads and greenwaste up to 0kg) *	Council	Y	New	\$5.00	per entry
	3/	Council	Y	New	\$10.00	por ondy
	mestic Vehicles and Trailers (not sorted mixed loads up to 300kg) *			-	,	per entry
	ote: Council will offer two 1 week periods of free tipping per annum.					
	ese fees will not apply until 1st of October 2015.					
ecial Burial					A	
	bestos	Council	Y	\$126.00	\$132.00	per tonne
	bestos - minimum (whichever is greater applies)	Council	Y	\$10.50	\$11.00	per sheet
	edical Waste edical Waste - minimum (whichever is the greater applies)	Council Council	Y	\$163.00 \$43.50	\$171.00 \$45.00	per tonne minimum
	ecial Burial - including documents	Council	Y	\$88.00	\$92.00	per tonne
	ecial Burial - minimum (whichever is the greater applies)	Council	' Y	\$49.00	\$51.00	minimum
	rdboard	Council	Y	\$88.00	\$92.00	per cubic metre
	rdboard - minimum (whichever is the greater applies)	Council	Y	\$49.00	\$51.00	minimum
	ptage	Council	Y	\$49.00	\$51.00	per tonne
	line water	Council	Y	\$4.30	\$5.00	per tonne
	y waste (mixed with water)	Council	Υ	\$0.55	\$0.60	per litre
	aste Oil (clean uncontaminated) - Domestic (20L Maximum)	Council		Nil	Nil	no charge
	aste Oil (clean uncontaminated) Commercial	Council	Y	\$0.35	\$0.40	per litre
	ta Carotene Waste	Council	Y	Price on application	Price on application	price on application
	other Contaminated wastes: price on application - fee to be determined s		amination leve	els and type of remediation required.		
Decial Burial - By Arrangement Only	mmercial quantities of waste oil incur a \$10 tracking fee on top of the cha	arge per litre.				
	rantine Waste	Council	Y	New	\$92.00	per tonne
	rantine Waste - minimum (whichever is the greater applies)	Council	/ Y	New	\$59.30	minimum
res	manumo riacio minimam (mineriore le une greater applice)	Oddiicii	<u> </u>	New	<del>+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++</del>	mmum
	otor car tyres	Council	Y	\$3.40	\$3.60	per tyre
	ith rims)	Council	Y	\$4.95	\$7.00	with rim
,	Vheel Drive tyres	Council	Υ	\$4.95	\$7.00	per tyre
	ith rims)	Council	Y	\$8.30	\$13.95	with rim
	uck tyres	Council	Υ	\$16.30	\$17.00	per tyre
,	ith rims)	Council	Y	\$26.20	\$29.10	with rim
	per single tyres	Council	Y	\$26.20	\$29.10	per tyre
	redded tyres	Council	Y	\$82.70	\$80.00	per tonne
	actor tyres (Small - Up to 1m Tall) actor tyres (Large - 1 -2m Tall)	Council Council	Y	Price on application Price on application	\$40.00 \$105.00	per tyre
een waste	actor tyres (Larye - 1 -2111 rall)	Council	1	Frice on application	φ105.00	per tyre
	een waste - non Mulchable/Recyclable	Council	Y	\$76.10	\$80.00	per tonne
eenwaste - Clean, Free of Weeds and Debris			<del>                                     </del>	4. 0.10	<del></del>	por como
	eenwaste - Commercial and Domestic	Council	Y	New	\$5.00	per entry
	Ilch for Sale (First Grind) - Trucks	Council	Y	New	\$33.05	per tonne
Mu	Ilch for Sale (First Grind) - Trailers	Council	Y	New	\$12.70	per scoop (Approx. 1m³)
imal/Offal Disposal	•					,
Of	fal - special burial (whichever is the greater applies)	Council	Y	\$123.00	\$129.00	per tonne
	fal - minimum (whichever is the greater applies)	Council	Y	\$54.50	\$57.00	minimum
	imal Carcasses - Small (up to 20kg)	Council	Y	\$4.30	\$6.00	each
	imal Carcasses - Medium (20kg - 60kg)	Council	Y	New	\$7.20	each
Ar	imal Carcasses - Large (60kg - 150kg)	Council	Y	\$11.00	\$12.00	each

	-			R GERALDTON		Oh Di-
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
eneral Domestic Waste - Non chargea						
tammaraial Onaratara	Recyclable items (as accepted by Recycling Centre)	Council		Nil	Nil	no charge
ommercial Operators	(The following format is designed for contractors who are prepared to separate waste and pay a lower disposal charge)					
	Concrete, bricks or rubble	Council	Y	\$19.50	\$20.50	per tonne
	Clean fill material - free from foreign materials and debris	Council	Y	\$9.80	\$10.30	per tonne
	Builders Rubbish (contaminated with putrescible waste)	Council	Y	\$76.50	\$80.00	per tonne
ther Charges				****		
	205 litre drum industrial thinners/solvents 20 litre drum industrial thinners/solvents	Council Council	Y	\$353.00 \$54.50	Price on application	per drum
	Water from wash bay	Council	Y	\$54.50 \$0.50	Price on application \$0.50	per drum per minute
	Empty 20 litre containers	Council	Y	\$1.00	\$1.00	per rimitate per container
	Empty 205 litre containers	Council	Y	\$3.40	\$3.60	per container
	Recycled rock and rubble For Sale - Trucks	Council	Y	\$20.60	\$21.60	per tonne
	Recycled rock and rubble For Sale - Trailer	Council	Y	\$31.10	\$32.70	per tonne
	Water from wash bay	Council	Y	New	\$4.50	minimum
crap Metal/Whitegoods		0				
	All light gauge steel and car bodies	Council	<del>                                     </del>	Nil	Nil	no charge
/res	Motorcycle Tyres	Council	Y	\$2.10	\$2.00	per tyre
	Earthmoving Tyres	Council	Y	price on application	Price on application	per tyre
	Grader Tyres	Council	Y	price on application	Price on application	per tyre
	Hot Rod Tyres	Council	Y	\$6.30	\$7.20	per tyre
	Bobcat Tyres	Council	Y	price on application	Price on application	per tyre
ANITATION						
andard Rubbish Service						
	Domestic	Council	N	\$244.00	\$256.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$297.00	\$312.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial Refuse 1.5 M <sup>3</sup>	Council	Y	\$1,902.00	\$2,000.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial Refuse 3M <sup>3</sup>	Council	Y	\$3,310.00	\$3,840.00	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial Tip Charge Mullewa District	Council	Y	\$1,072.00	\$1,248.00	per annum
	Commercial Refuse 4.5M <sup>3</sup>	Council	Y	New	Price on application	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
	Commercial Refuse 6M <sup>3</sup>	Council	Y	New	Price on application	per bin, serviced weekly per annum
urchase						
	Wheelie bin (240 litre)	Council	Y	\$105.00	\$105.00	per bin
	Lids Lid Pins	Council	Y	\$23.80 \$1.00	\$23.80 \$2.00	per lid
	Spare Wheelie bin wheel	Council	Y	New	\$10.00	per pin each
pecial Event	Opare Wilcelle Sill Wilcel	Council	,	New	<b>\$10.00</b>	Gacii
	Delivery and collection & cleaning of 240 litre bin (Not disposal)	Council	Y	\$13.00	\$35.00	per bin
	Disposal fee for 240 litre bin	Council	Y	\$13.00	\$30.00	per bin
	Multiple bins	Council	Y	POA	Price on application	POA
	Delivery, Service and Collection of 1.5M <sup>3</sup>	Council	Y	New	Price on application	per bin, per service
	Delivery, Service and Collection of 3M <sup>3</sup>	Council	Y	New	Price on application	per bin, per service
edical Waste						
	Standard service	Council	Y	\$337.00	Price on application	per service
	On Demand	Council	Y	\$49.00	Price on application	on demand
ther Waste	Site Fee	Council	Y	\$65.20	Price on application	site fee
ner waste /totoxic Collection		+	<del>                                     </del>			
, in the second of the second	Transport fee (per delivery)	Council	Y	cost recovery + 10%	Price on application	cost recovery + 10%
	Incineration fee	Council	Y	cost recovery + 10%	Price on application	cost recovery + 10%
	Site fees	Council	Y	cost recovery + 10%	Price on application	cost recovery + 10%
imal Collection						
	Carcasses		<b>— .</b> — —	***	A	
	Standard	Council	Υ	\$21.80	\$23.00	per carcass
	On call Weight below 20kg	Council Council	Y	\$43.50 \$14.20	\$46.00 \$15.00	per carcass
	Weight 20kg Weight 20kg or above	Council	Y	\$14.20 \$1.30	\$15.00 \$2.00	per carcass per kilogram
	From vets	Council	Y	\$13.00	\$14.00	per carcass
		304.7011	<del>'  </del>	ψ10.00	ψ17.00	por ourodoo
ullewa Effluent Scheme Charges		<u> </u>				
	Commercial Premises - Small	Council	N	\$609.00	\$640.00	per property
	Commercial Premises - Large	Council	N	\$1,221.00	\$1,280.00	per property
	Medium (3 units)	Council	N	\$913.00	\$960.00	per property
	Residential Premises (1 unit)	Council	N	\$305.00	\$320.00	per property

С	ITY OF G	REAT	ER GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis
NFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES	Туре				(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ubdivision Engineering - Inspection Fees:	Council	N	1.5% of contract fee	1.5% of contract fee	1.5% of contract fee
rossovers	Council	<del>''</del>	1.5% of contract fee	1.5% of contract fee	1.5% of contract fee
Residential (depending size)	Council	N	\$73.50	\$77.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Commercial (depending size)	Council	N	\$115.50	\$121.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Inspection fee - Inspections required when claiming crossover subsidy	Council	N	10% of subsidy	10% of subsidy	
				,	
raffic Counts					
Count Recording (per classifier/week)	Council	Υ	\$315.00	\$330.00	per classifier/per week
ngineering Design	Council	Y	\$194.00	Price on application	per hour
roject Supervision	Council	N	\$158.00	Price on application	per hour
usiness Directional Signs (supply and install per sign)	Council	Y	\$121.00	Price on application	per sign
oad Closures - Media Advertising (cost per advertisement)	Council	N	\$315.00	Price on application	per advertisement
athway and Verge Bonds					
City Residential	Council	N	\$73.50	\$77.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
CBD and Marina	Council	N	\$147.00	\$155.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
einstatement Bond Fees					
Asphalt Pavement	Council	N	\$41.80	\$50.00	per metre²
Sealed Pavement	Council	N	\$34.80	\$36.50	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Concrete Pathways	Council	N	\$95.70	\$154.15	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Paved Pathways	Council	N	\$120.00	\$154.15	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Concrete Kerbing	Council	N	\$41.80	\$49.50	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Concrete Driveways	Council	N	\$95.50	\$154.15	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Bitumen Driveways	Council	N	\$33.50	\$50.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Grassed Verges	Council	N	\$41.80	\$44.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
Reticulated Grassed Verges	Council	N	\$47.80	\$50.00	per metre²
Gravel Verges	Council	N	\$14.40	\$15.00	per metre <sup>2</sup>
TECHNICAL SERVICES	<u> </u>				
rinting and Research Costs	T				
Street levels	Council	N	Cost Recovery plus printing	Cost Recovery plus printing	
Future road planning	Council	N	Cost Recovery plus printing	Cost Recovery plus printing	
Plans - road and drainage	Council	N	Cost Recovery plus printing	Cost Recovery plus printing	
PRIVATE WORKS					
ravel and Sand (Yellow/River)	T				
Small Truck (6 tonne) 4-5 metres MW5010	Council	Y	\$105.00	\$110.00	per load
Large Truck (24 tonne) Side Tipper	Council	Y	\$410.00	\$431.00	per load
FEL Bucket (3 metres) MW5025	Council	Y	\$57.80	\$61.00	per load
One tonne MW5062	Council	Y	\$31.50	\$33.00	per tonne
*Delivery in Mullewa Townsite - mileage to be charged at cost of plant used to deliver					
ue Metal (when available)	Council	Υ	\$78.80	\$83.00	per cubic metre
lue Metal Dust	Council	Y	\$42.00	\$44.00	per tonne
ire Rates *Classifications changed from 14/15					
Grader	Council	Y	New Classification	\$375.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Truck & Trailer Heavy	Council	Y	New Classification	\$250.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Truck & Trailer Heavy - Water Tanker	Council	Υ	New Classification	\$300.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Trailer Heavy	Council	Υ	New Classification	\$220.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Truck - Small	Council	Y	New Classification	\$30.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Roller Vibe Drum	Council	Y	New Classification	\$200.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Roller Multi Tyre	Council	Y	New Classification	\$200.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Front End Loader	Council	Y	New Classification	\$225.00	Charge out in block of two hours
D4 Dozer	Council	Y	New Classification	\$300.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Skid Steer  Mobile Treffic Lights - Hirer to nickup and return	Council	Y	New Classification	\$300.00	Charge out in block of two hours
Mobile Traffic Lights - Hirer to pickup and return	Council	Y V	New Classification New Classification	\$1,000.00 \$80.00	per week per half day
Plate Compactor (Wacker Packer)					

	CITY OF C	REALE	R GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
COMMUNITY SERVICES FEES & CHARGES	.,,,,,				(e.g. per riour, per day, each etc.)
QUARENA					
ry Fees		Т			
Adult	Council	Υ	\$6.20	\$6.20	per admission
Child / Student (5-16yr old)	Council	Υ	\$4.75	\$4.75	per admission
Family (2 adults , 2 children)	Council	Υ	New	\$18.50	per admission
Child (2-4yr old)	Council	Y	New	\$2.50	per admission
Health Care Concession	Council	Y	\$4.75 \$3.35	\$4.75 \$3.70	per admission per admission
Pensioner  Junior Squad/Club Entry (Up to 16)	Council Council	Y	\$3.35 \$2.95	\$3.70	per admission
Adult Squad/Club Entry	Council	Y	\$4.10	\$4.30	per admission
Pension Squad/Club entry	Council	Y	New	\$3.30	per admission
Scuba Entry Fee	Council	Υ	\$8.90	\$9.40	per admission
Scuba Group Entry (Minimum 9 Maximum 14)	Council	Y	\$85.00	\$90.00	per group
Volleyball entry fee	Council	Υ	\$2.60	\$2.80	per admission
Vacation Swimming lessons (Education Department)	Council	Y	\$3.15	\$3.30	per admission
Vacation Swim Lesson x 10	Council	Y	\$28.40	\$29.70	per admission
Education Department Swim Lessons Single (45min lesson)	Council	Y	New New	\$3.30	per admission
Education Department Swim Lessons Double (1.5 hr lesson) Education Department Casual Swim Entry	Council	Y	New New	Price On Application \$3.90	negotiated per admission
Schools Group Booking student entry fee	Council	Y	New	\$3.90	per admission
Café Birthday Party Child Entry Fee	Council	Y	New	\$4.00	Per admission
lti-Passes				¥ ****	
Adult 10 Pass	Council	Υ	\$55.80	\$55.80	per booklet
Adult 20 Pass	Council	Υ	\$105.40	\$105.40	per booklet
Adult 50 Pass	Council	Y	\$260.40	\$260.40	per booklet
Child 10 Pass	Council	Y	\$42.75	\$42.75	per booklet
Child 20 Pass	Council	Y	\$80.75	\$80.75	per booklet
Child 50 Pass Pension 10 Pass	Council Council	Y	\$199.50 New	\$199.50 \$33.00	per booklet per booklet
Pension 20 Pass	Council	Y	New	\$66.00	per booklet
Pension 50 Pass	Council	Y	New	\$165.00	per booklet
rimming Lessons	Countries	· ·	11011	<b>V100100</b>	por boomer
Parent and Baby	Council	N	\$11.10	\$11.50	per lesson
Pre-School Child	Council	N	\$12.10	\$12.70	per lesson
School Aged	Council	N	\$13.30	\$14.00	per lesson
One to One	Council	N	\$24.30	\$32.00	30 minutes
Special Needs	Council	N	\$12.10	\$12.70	per lesson
uarobics Single Entry Fee 30min class	Council	Y	\$6.60	\$6.90	per admission
45min Class	Council	Y	\$9.90	\$10.40	per admission
60min Class	Council	Y	\$13.20	\$13.80	per admission
Pensioner/Concession 30min	Council	Y	\$4.20	\$4.40	per admission
Pensioner/Concession 45min	Council	Υ	\$6.30	\$6.60	per admission
Pensioner/Concession 60min	Council	Υ	\$8.30	\$8.70	per admission
uarobics Multi-Passes					
30min class x 10	Council	Y	\$59.40	\$62.10	per booklet
45min Class x 10	Council	Y	\$89.10	\$93.60	per booklet
60min Class x 10 Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10	Council Council	Y	\$118.80 \$37.80	\$124.20 \$39.60	per booklet per booklet
Pensioner/Concession 30min x 10  Pensioner/Concession 45min x 10	Council	Y	\$56.70	\$59.40	per booklet
Pensioner/Concession 45mm x 10  Pensioner/Concession 60min x 10	Council	Y	\$74.70	\$78.30	per booklet
uatic Membership	Countri	<del>                                     </del>	ψ υ	<b>V. 0.00</b>	per acomor
·	Council	Υ	\$430.50	\$430.50	
Child (up to 16)/Student - 6 month membership (payable in advance)					per purchase
Senior (65+) - 6 month membership (payable in advance)	Council	Y	\$315.00	\$315.00	per purchase
Adult - 6 month membership (payable in advance)	Council	Υ	\$577.50	\$577.50	per purchase
e Fees		<del>                                     </del>			
e Fees (non commercial)			4000 00	A	·
Multi Purpose	Council	Y	\$382.00	\$382.00	per hour
Leisure Pool Hydrotherapy	Council Council	Y	\$230.00 \$193.20	\$230.00 \$193.20	per hour per hour
Outdoor Pool	Council	Y	\$193.20	\$193.20	per nour negotiated rate
Complete Centre	Council	Y	\$0.00	\$0.00	negotiated rate
Lane Hire	Council	Y	\$0.00	\$0.00	per hour

		CITY OF G	REATER	GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis
re Fees (commercial)		Туре				(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
10 1 000 (commorcial)	Multi Purpose	Council	Y	\$512.40	\$512.40	per hour
	Leisure Pool	Council	Υ	\$319.20	\$319.20	per hour
	Hydrotherapy	Council	Y	\$308.70	\$308.70	per hour
	Outdoor Pool	Council	Y	\$0.00	\$0.00	negotiated rate
	Complete Centre	Council	Υ	\$0.00	\$0.00	negotiated rate
ol Hire	(Rates for Commercial Users)					
	Casual 25m lane hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$12.60	\$12.60	per purchase
	Regular 25m lane hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$10.50	\$10.50	per purchase
	Casual 50m lane hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$14.70	\$14.70	per purchase
	Regular 50m lane hire per hour	Council	Υ	\$11.55	\$11.55	per purchase
cial Event Entry Fees						
	Carnival Spectator	Council	Υ	\$2.65	\$2.70	per admission
	Disco, Movie Nights, Family Fun Days	Council	Y			negotiated /cost recovery
	Club programming entry fee	Council	Y	New	negotiated /cost recovery	negotiated /cost recovery
uipment Hire	PW (Parameter)		V	400.00	000.00	
	Biff (Deep water)	Council	Y	\$88.20	\$88.20	per hour
	Smiff (shallow water)	Council	Y	\$33.10	\$33.10	per hour
	Tarzan Rope	Council	Y	\$33.10	\$33.10	per hour
	PA System	Council	Y	\$49.35	\$50.00	per hour
arrand History	BBQ Hire	Council	Y	\$16.80	\$17.70	negotiated rate
eguard Hire	Ctandard Onening Haura	Council	Y	\$51.50	\$54.00	nov bosse
	Standard Opening Hours Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	Y	\$51.50 \$66.20	\$54.00 \$69.50	per hour per hour
eche Fees	Outside Standard Opening Hours	Council	1	\$66.20	\$69.50	per nour
che i ces	Childcare 1st child	Council	V	\$6.10	\$5.60	per hour, for 1st child
	Childcare additional child	Council	Y	\$4.75	\$4.25	per hour, per child there after
é Lease Fee	Official e additional critic	Council	Y	ψ <del>4</del> .73	ψ4.23	as per lease
C Ecase i co		Council				uo poi 10000
ULLEWA SWIMMING	POOL	<u></u>				
DELEVIA SVIIVIIVIIING	FOOL		П			
ry Fees						
1	Adult	Council	Y	\$2.20	\$2.30	per admission
	Child	Council	Y	\$1.70	\$1.80	per admission
	Spectator	Council	Y	\$1.00	\$1.00	per admission
	Pensioner	Council	Y	\$1.70	\$1.80	per admission
son Tickets			<u> </u>	** <b>*</b>	7	F
	Family Full Season	Council	Y	\$130.00	\$137.00	per season
	Adult Full Season	Council	Y	\$65.00	\$68.00	per season
	Child Full Season	Council	Υ	\$43.00	\$45.00	per season
	** Half season classes are not available					
ncession Books of 10						
	Adult	Council	Υ	\$20.00	\$20.70	per booklet
	Child	Council	Y	\$13.00	\$16.20	per booklet
Bond - Early Morning Swimmin		Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	per key
o entry charge over the Christm	nas/New Year school holiday period					
rate Hire						
	Minimum Charge	Council	Υ	\$184.00	\$193.00	per hire
	Between 7.30pm and 10.30pm	Council	Υ	\$196.00	\$206.00	per hire
	Plus Hourly Rate Thereafter	Council	Υ	\$81.90	\$86.00	per hour
	Key Deposit	Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	per hire

		CITY OF G	REATE	R GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis
UEENS PARK THEATRE		Туре				(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
enue Hire - Professional/Commercial Rat	es				4000 4000	
Ion Refundable Booking Deposits		Council	Y	\$250 - \$550	\$250 - \$550	per booking
Show Rental - Performance	ELVE	0	V	<b>***</b>	\$0.000.00	non des
	Flat Fee Full Day Equipment	Council	Y	\$3,640.00 \$1,140.00	\$3,800.00 \$1,190.00	per day per day
	Rental first performance = 10% of Box Office Takings or negotiate	Council Council	Y	\$1,140.00 \$1000 - \$1840	\$1,190.00 \$1050 - \$1900	per performance
	Rental second performance = 7.5% of BO takings or negotiate	Council	Y	\$790 - \$1300	\$830 - \$1350	per performance
	Cancellation fee (Additional performance - hirers request)	Council	Y	\$695.00	\$730.00	per performance
	Booking fee per ticket sold or cancelled	Council	y /	\$3.00	\$3.00	per ticket
eminars and Conferences	Booking fee per ticket sold of cancelled	Oddrich	<u> </u>	ψ3.00	<b>\$3.00</b>	per donce
enimars and conferences	Full day access - rental and fixed charges	Council	Y	\$880.00	\$920.00	per day
	Part day access - rental and fixed charges	Council	v	\$570.00	\$600.00	per part day
obile Access Recording Outside of QPT	r art day abouss Terriar and fixed onarges	Council	,	ψ010.00	<b>\$000.00</b>	por part day
oblic Access Recording Outside of Q11	Audio only (4 hours access) total charge from	Council	V	\$450.00	\$470.00	per hour
	Audio and Digital video (4 hours access) total charge from	Council	Y	\$980.00	\$1,020.00	per hour
ocal and Regional Professional Rates	and signal times (Thouse decode) total charge from	- Countin	<del>'  </del>	4000.00	\$1,020.00	por rioui
ecordings: (total charges from)						
go. (retal endiged from)	Audio only - 4 to 7 hours recording, 1 hour mastering	Council	Y	\$945 - \$1090	\$990-\$1,140	per hour
	Audio and Digital video - 4 to 7 hours recording, 1 hour mastering	Council	Y	\$1650 - \$1930	\$1,732-\$2,020	per hour
ommunity and Local Charity Groups	g a control of the co			+ + <del>-</del>	, , +-,	F
ecordings: (total charges from)						
Ja Vision in Manager Harry	Audio only - 4 to 7 hours recording, 1 hour mastering	Council	Y	\$360 - \$850	\$378 - \$890	per hour
	Audio and Digital video - 4 to 7 hours recording, 1 hour mastering	Council	Υ	\$1280 - \$1550	\$1344 - \$1630	per hour
				¥-= ¥	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,
oyer/Mezzanine/Outdoor Amphitheatre						
,	Full day rental	Council	Y	\$295.00	\$310.00	per day
	Half day rental	Council	Y	\$175.00	\$180.00	half day rate
	Set-up up equipment package	Council	Y	\$70.00	\$70.00	per day
ineama & Film Screenings					·	•
	Fixed Charges - Main Auditorium	Council	Y	\$470.00	\$495.00	per day
	QPT World Movies - Main Auditorium	Council	Y	\$235.00	\$240.00	per day
	Fixed Charges - Amphitheatre Screening	Council	Y	\$235.00	\$240.00	per day
ther Equipment Hire - no performance pa	ckage:					
	Digital projector and screen	Council	Y	\$180.00	\$190.00	per day
	Riser hire - per riser/steps per day	Council	Y	\$20.00	\$20.00	per day
	Mannequin Hire per day	Council	Y	\$20.00	\$20.00	per day
	Smoke Machine per event	Council	Y	\$50.00	\$50.00	per day
	Yamaha Grand Piano	Council	Y	\$80.00	\$85.00	per day
	Upright Piano	Council	Y	\$80.00	\$85.00	per day
inyl restoration (re-recording - per album		Council	Y	\$70.00	\$73.50	per hour
dvertising Packages and Other Services:						
	Spot in the Geraldton Guardian weekly advertisement	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Spot in the Midwest Times weekly advertisement	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Spot on GWN monthly run advertisement	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
	Spot in the Calendar of Events	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
			<b> </b>			
arketing and Promotion	ORT FLOW By Manual All All All All All All All All All A				<b>A</b>	
	QPT Flyer - Development and distribution costs (per panel)	Council	Y	\$600.00	\$630.00	per panel
	QPT Flyer - Development and distribution costs (half panel)	Council	Υ	\$360.00	\$378.00	per half panel
al afficient Olivera			<b> </b>		<u> </u>	
cketing Charges:	White the state of			405.00	10000	2 838 6 .
	Ticketing charges - set of tickets issued	Council	Y	\$65.00	\$68.00	per set of tickets
	Administrative charge Box Office (cancelled external event)	Council	Υ	\$185.00	\$195.00	per event
	Reimburse credit card charges	Council	Y	3.30%	3.30%	per event
	Postage and handling	Council	Y	\$6.00	\$6.00	per event
	Programmes and merchandise commission	Council	Y	11.00%	11.00%	per event
	Minimum staff requirements	Council	Y	as calculated + 32%	as calculated + 32%	as calculated + 32%
	•					

	CI	TY OF G	REAT	ER GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
IEEN EI IZARETH 11 SE	NIORS & COMMUNITY CENTRE	Турс				(e.g. per nour, per day, each etc.)
SEEN ELIZABETH IT OL	MICHO & COMMICHITI CENTRE	l				
neral Hire Areas:						
pper Hall						
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$1,989.00	\$1,775.00	per day
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Υ	\$935.00	\$835.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Υ	\$738.00	\$660.00	per day
	Seniors	Council	Υ	\$118.00	\$125.00	per day
wer Hall					1-1-1-1	
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$794.00	\$710.00	per day
	Community (fee for service)	Council	Y	\$468.00	\$415.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$368.00	\$330.00	per day
otina Doom	Seniors	Council	Υ	\$71.00	\$75.00	per day
eting Room	Commercial	Coursil	- V	¢402.00	\$100.00	nor dou
	Commercial Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$103.00 \$74.00	\$108.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$71.00 \$24.00	\$74.50 \$25.00	per day
tivity Room	Seniors	Council	'	<b>⊉∠4.UU</b>	Ψ.σ.συ	per day
uvity NOOIII	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$71.00	\$74.50	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$47.00	\$49.40	per day
	Seniors	Council	Ÿ	\$24.00	\$25.00	per day
in Kitchen - use only	Octions	Countri	<u> </u>	Ψ24.00	Ψ20.00	per day
and reactions also only	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$177.00	\$186.00	per day
	Community (non-profit)	Council	Y	\$71.00	\$74.50	per day
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			******		por any
			l			
finition of Organisations					•	
efinition of Organisations	society or incorporated hody for profit or husiness or weddings					
ommercial - Commercial organisation	society or incorporated body for profit, or business or weddings	example non-nr	ofit associati	ons and/or service organisations cha	raing fee for service or ticketed events for sp	ort educational institutions events
ommercial - Commercial organisation ommunity (fee for service) - Communi	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For e					ort, educational institutions events
ommercial - Commercial organisation ommunity (fee for service) - Communi	, society or incorporated body for profit, or business or weddings ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For e sed service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example ch					ort, educational institutions events
ommercial - Commercial organisation ommunity (fee for service) - Communi ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For e					ort, educational institutions events
ommercial - Commercial organisation, ommunity (fee for service) - Communi ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba re of Equipment	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For e	urch, service cl		ent, educational institutions where no	fee for service or ticketed event	
emmercial - Commercial organisation emmunity (fee for service) - Communi emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba re of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For e		ub, governm			ort, educational institutions events  per booking
ommercial - Commercial organisation ommunity (fee for service) - Communi ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For established service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example ch	Council	ub, governm	ent, educational institutions where no \$200.00	fee for service or ticketed event \$210.00	per booking
mmercial - Commercial organisation mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For e	urch, service cl	ub, governm	ent, educational institutions where no	fee for service or ticketed event	per booking per booking
emmercial - Commercial organisation emmunity (fee for service) - Communi emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba re of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For estated service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or ser	Council	y	\$200.00 \$351.00	\$210.00	per booking
ommercial - Commercial organisation ommunity (fee for service) - Communi- ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For example charge is a service or ser	Council Council	y N	\$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00	per booking per booking per booking
emmercial - Commercial organisation, emmunity (fee for service) - Communi- emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen ends	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For example charge is a service or ser	Council Council	y N	\$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00	per booking per booking per booking
emmercial - Commercial organisation, emmunity (fee for service) - Communi- emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen ends	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For each charge is a service or service or tickets. For example charge is a service or ser	Council Council	y N	\$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00	per booking per booking per booking
ommercial - Commercial organisation ommunity (fee for service) - Communi ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba re of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each service or service or tickets. For each service or service or tickets. For each service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or	Council Council	y N	\$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00	per booking per booking per booking
ommercial - Commercial organisation, ommunity (fee for service) - Communi- ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For example charges a service or tickets a service or tickets. For example charges a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets. For example charges a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets. For example charges a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets a service or tickets. For example charges a service or tickets a s	Council Council Council Council Council Council	y N N N	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00 \$37.00	per booking  per booking  per booking  per booking  per booking
emmercial - Commercial organisation, emmunity (fee for service) - Communi- emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen ends	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each service or se	Council Council Council Council	y N N N Y	\$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00 \$37.00	per booking per booking per booking per booking
emmercial - Commercial organisation, emmunity (fee for service) - Communi- emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen ends	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For example seed service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or ser	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	y N N N Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$35.00	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00 \$37.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee	per booking  per booking  per booking  per booking  per booking  per booking
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or ganisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each event with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	y N N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00 \$37.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee	per booking
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or general charges a service or service or tickets. For each service or service or tickets. For each service or tickets and the service or tickets. For each service or tickets and the service or tickets and the service or tickets and the service or tickets. For each service or tickets and the service or tickets and	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	y N N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee	\$210.00 \$370.00 \$856.00 \$37.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee	per booking
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or ganisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges a service or service or tickets. For each event with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges	Council	N N N Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$175.60	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  \$20% of hire fee  50% of hire fee  100% of hire fee  \$184.38	per booking per booking per booking per booking  per booking per booking per booking per booking per booking per booking per booking
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges general Out of Hours Function with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour)	Council	N N N Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$175.60	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  \$20% of hire fee  50% of hire fee  100% of hire fee  \$184.38	per booking
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges general Out of Hours Function with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour) Utilities left on	Council	y N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$175.60	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$184.38	per booking per booking per booking per booking  per booking per booking per booking per booking per booking per booking per hour
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges general Out of Hours Function with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour) Utilities left on - Air-conditioning	Council	y N N Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$175.60 \$35.00	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  20% of hire fee 50% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$184.38  \$37.00	per booking per booking per booking per booking  per booking per booking per booking per booking per day  per day  per hour  per unit, per day
mmercial - Commercial organisation, mmunity (fee for service) - Communi mmunity (non-profit) - Community ba e of Equipment ojector/screen nds	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges general Out of Hours  Function with Alcohol  Key Bond  Cancellation Fees  within 14-30 days of event  within 7-14 days of the event  within 7 days of the event  Set-up - prior to event  Post Event Charges  Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour)  Utilities left on  - Air-conditioning  - lights	Council	y N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$175.60 \$35.00	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  20% of hire fee  50% of hire fee  100% of hire fee  \$184.38  \$37.00  \$23.00  \$29.00	per booking per booking per booking per booking  per booking per booking per booking per booking per day  per day  per hour  per unit, per day per day
ommercial - Commercial organisation, ommunity (fee for service) - Communi- ommunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges general Out of Hours Function with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour) Utilities left on - Air-conditioning - lights - fans	Council	y N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00 \$200.00 \$351.00 \$815.00 \$35.00 \$35.00 \$20% of hire fee 100% of hire fee \$175.60 \$35.00 \$22.00 \$28.00 \$11.00	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  \$20% of hire fee  50% of hire fee  100% of hire fee  \$184.38  \$37.00  \$23.00  \$29.00  \$11.50	per booking  per day  per day  per hour  per unit, per day  per day  per day  per day  per day  per day  per day
emmercial - Commercial organisation, emmunity (fee for service) - Communi- emmunity (non-profit) - Community ba- re of Equipment ojector/screen ends	ty based association and/or organisation charging fee or service or tickets. For eased service organisation entirely conducting a non-profit event. For example charges general Out of Hours Function with Alcohol Key Bond  Cancellation Fees within 14-30 days of event within 7-14 days of the event within 7 days of the event Set-up - prior to event Post Event Charges Equipment relocation (minimum 1 hour) Utilities left on - Air-conditioning - lights - fans Security call outs	Council	y N N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$200.00  \$200.00  \$351.00  \$815.00  \$35.00  \$20% of hire fee  50% of hire fee  100% of hire fee  \$175.60  \$35.00  \$22.00  \$28.00  \$11.00  cost recovery	\$210.00  \$370.00  \$370.00  \$856.00  \$37.00  \$37.00  \$10.00  \$37.00  \$20% of hire fee  \$100% of hire fee  \$184.38  \$37.00  \$23.00  \$29.00  \$11.50  cost recovery	per booking per booking per booking per booking  per booking per booking per booking per booking per day per day  per hour  per unit, per day per day per day cost recovery

CI	TY OF C	REATE	R GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis
THER COMMUNITY SERVICES	туре				(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
outh n Motion Bus (with staff) - Community Rate					
Within City of Geraldton Greenough - includes travel time, setup and pack	Council	Y	\$109.00	\$114.50	per hour
up) with Driver and Youth Worker Travel costs for travel over 20km from storage	Council	Y	\$1.45	\$1.50	per km
outh n Motion Bus (with staff) - Commercial Rate	Council	<u>'</u>	φ1.43	\$1.50	per Kill
Within City of Geraldton Greenough - includes travel time, setup and pack	Council	Υ	\$217.00	\$228.00	per hour
up) with Driver and Youth Worker					•
Travel costs for travel over 20km from storage	Council	Υ	\$1.40	\$1.47	per km
hilo Otomor					
bile Stages re Rates are for each single stage unit and extra penalty rates apply for weekend and after hour costs)		<del>                                     </del>			
Stage Hire	Council	Y	\$71.00	\$75.00	per day
Delivery / Set up / Return	Council	Y	Ų. 1.00	Cost Recovery	per event
Bond	Council	N	\$234.00	\$245.00	per event
All sports per season (winter/summer)		<del>                                     </del>		40.00	
Children under 9 years	Council	y	<b>60.00</b>	\$0.00	per child, per season
Children aged between 9 - 17 years  Adults aged 18 years and older	Council Council	Y	\$8.80 \$21.80	\$9.20 \$22.90	per junior, per season per adult, per season
Adults aged 16 years and older  xemptions may apply to sports using private grounds as per Council Policy - discussions to be held with Community			φ <b>21.0U</b>	φ <b>2.3</b> U	per addit, per season
		- sparamont			
lities for Events: (includes power and water)					
Grounds/Parks (Power)					
Half Day	Council	Υ	\$38.00	\$40.00	half day
Full Day	Council	Y	\$70.00	\$73.50	per day
Weekly	Council	Y	\$370.00	\$389.00	per week
Grounds/Parks (Water)	Council	y	\$19.00	\$20.00	half day
Half Day Full Day	Council	Y	\$19.00 \$36.00	\$20.00	per day
Weekly	Council	Y	\$185.00	\$195.00	per week
Ill Holder Fees	Countries	· ·	<b>\$100.00</b>	Ų100100	por wook
Commercial	Council	Υ	\$100.00	\$105.00	per day
reet Trader/Hawker Licence - Mullewa	Council	N	\$468.00	\$492.00	per annum
0.11.11					
vy St Hall Commercial	Council	V	\$47.00	\$49.40	per day
Community	Council	Y	\$47.00 \$36.00	\$38.00	per day per day
Casual (4hours or less)	Council	Y	\$30.50	\$32.00	per day/session
Functions	Council	Y	\$130.00	\$136.50	per function
Functions Bond	Council	N	\$326.00	\$342.00	per function
Function with Alcohol Bond	Council	N	\$652.00	\$685.00	per function
Key Bond	Council	N	\$33.00	\$34.70	per key
anno antid One and Ulina				1	
mmercial Ground Hire Per Day	Council	Y	\$329.00	\$345.50	Per Day
Per Day Per Week (7days)	Council	Y	\$329.00 \$2,066.00	\$345.50 \$2,170.00	per bay
Weekly Rate after first 7 days	Council	Y	\$1,719.00	\$1,805.00	weekly rate after first 7 days
Bond (range)	Council	N	POA	Price On Application	POA
		<u>                                      </u>		11	
mmercial Ground Hire - small business					
Per day	Council	Y	\$59.00	\$62.00	per day
Bond (range) for small business	Council	N	\$217 - \$1087	\$227-\$1139	per event
nund Madring	Coursil	v	and receive	and receive	oost recovery
ound Marking	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
nual Banners displayed in front of the Civic Centre	Council	Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
Note: Continue to take bookings and provide service until new electronic L		-	COSTIGUOVELY	COSCIECTOR	COST TECOTETY
Note: Continue to take bookings and provide service until new electronic L	שט banner is in	Statied			
ectronic Banners displayed on City's proposed new screen	Council		cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
atroine burners displayed on only a proposed new sersen				ves the right to vet/reject and prioritise all appl	

		CITY OF G	REATER	R GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis
		Туре	007	2014/13	2013/10	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
OTHER COMMUNITY S	ERVICES - Mullewa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Mullewa Youth Bus Hire						
	Outside Mullewa Townsite	Council	Υ	\$1.00	\$1.50	per kilometre
	Within Mullewa Townsite	Council	Y	\$31.50	\$47.25	per hour
	School Bus Service	Council	Y	\$1.40	\$1.80	per kilometre
Mullewa Oval						•
	Oval Hire for Travelling Shows	Council	Y	\$328.00	\$345.00	per event
	Mullewa Agricultural Society - Annual Show	Council	Y			Free of Charge
amily Day Care	Mullewa FDC Venue Fee	Council	N	\$25.00	\$26.30	per week
					A	
Iullewa Transit House	Community groups, NFP's & gov't services	Council	Y	New	\$70.00	per night
MULLEWA RECREATION	ON CENTRE					
IULLEWA RECREATIO	ON CLAIRE					
ndoor Basketball Stadium - Sport	ing use only					
	Casual Hire	Council	Υ	\$32.50	\$34.20	1-3 hours
		Council	Υ	\$10.50	\$11.00	per hour thereafter
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$35.00	\$37.00	per hire
lire Fees	<u> </u>					
Stadium						
	Dances, Weddings, Birthdays etc.	Council	Υ	\$210.00	\$220.00	per day
	Travelling Shows	Council	Υ	\$210.00	\$220.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Υ	\$87.50	\$92.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Υ	\$48.50	\$51.00	per day
	Meetings and Bazaars	Council	Υ	\$113.50	\$120.00	per day
	Other - i.e. Commercial Displays	Council	Y	\$152.50	\$160.00	per booking
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$26.50	\$28.00	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$651.00	\$684.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	
Dining Room						
	Dances, Weddings, Birthdays etc.	Council	Υ	\$173.50	\$182.00	per day
	Travelling Shows	Council	Υ	\$200.00	\$210.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Υ	\$72.50	\$76.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$40.00	\$42.00	per day
	Meetings and Bazaars	Council	Y	\$87.00	\$91.00	per day
	Other - i.e. Commercial Displays	Council	Y	\$114.00	\$120.00	per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$26.50	\$28.00	per event
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$651.00	\$684.00	per event
announity Dates	Key Bond	Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	
ommunity Rates	Dances Waddings Birthdays ata	Cours!!	Y	\$67.00	¢70.50	man dan
	Dances, Weddings, Birthdays etc. Travelling Shows	Council Council	Y	\$67.00 \$81.00	\$70.50 \$85.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$81.00 \$54.60	\$85.00 \$57.50	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$54.60 \$27.30	\$57.50 \$28.70	per day per day
	Meetings and Bazaars	Council	Y	\$27.30 \$54.60	\$28.70 \$57.50	per day per day
	Other - i.e. Commercial Displays	Council	Y	\$54.60 \$54.60	\$57.50 \$57.50	per day per event
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	\$54.60 \$26.50	\$57.50 \$28.00	per event
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$20.50 \$651.00	\$28.00	per event
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	per event
Furniture and Equipment Hire -	refer to hire fees for Mullewa Town Hall	Council	14	φ31.30	φοσ.υυ	
- ataro ana Equipmont (III 6 -	to the food for manorial form right					
Mullewa Badminton Club		Council	Υ	\$798.00	\$838.00	per annum
/lullewa Football Club		Council	V	\$3,444.00	\$3,616.00	per annum

		<u> </u>		R GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
ULLEWA TOWN H	ALL	.,,,,				(e.g. per nour, per day, caon etc.)
n Hall Hire						
alli Hali Hile	Dances, Weddings, Birthdays etc.	Council	Y	\$147.00	\$155.00	per day
	Travelling Shows	Council	Y	\$198.50	\$208.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$72.50	\$76.00	per day
	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$40.00	\$42.00	per day
	Meetings and Bazaars	Council	Y	\$86.50	\$91.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$640.00	\$672.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$32.50	\$34.00	per booking
ser Hall Hire						• •
	Dances, Weddings, Birthdays etc.	Council	Υ	\$67.00	\$70.50	per day
	Travelling Shows	Council	Y	\$80.00	\$84.00	per day
	Local Companies and Organisations	Council	Y	\$52.50	\$55.00	per day
<u> </u>	Rehearsals and Hall Decorating	Council	Y	\$27.50	\$29.00	per day
	Meetings and Bazaars	Council	Y	\$52.50	\$55.00	per day
	Bond (non alcohol event)	Council	N	200% of hire fee	200% of hire fee	per booking
	Bond - function consuming alcohol	Council	N	\$640.00	\$672.00	per booking
	Key Bond	Council	N	\$32.00	\$34.00	per booking
	ees now inclusive community rate					
uipment Hire						
	Table & Chair Hire	Council	Υ	\$8.00	\$8.50	per table & 8 Chairs, per day
	Table & Chair Deposit	Council	N	\$27.00	\$27.00	per table & 8 Chairs
	Crockery Setting Deposit	Council	N	\$60.00	\$60.00	per hire
n Marie (Community Grou	Crockery Setting per 8	Council Council	Y	\$15.00 \$47.00	\$16.00 \$49.50	per 8 / per hire per day
III I EVALA CABAVI						
IULLEWA CARAVA	IN PARK					
	WY FACE				<u> </u>	
neral Bookings						
	One night (2 persons)	Council	Y	\$22.00	\$26.00	per night
	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons)	Council	Y	\$105.00	\$156.00	per week
wered Bay	One night (2 persons)			*	*	
vered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)	Council Council	Y	\$105.00 \$100.00	\$156.00 \$130.00	per week per week
vered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) One Night	Council Council	Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00	per week per week per night
vered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) One Night One Week	Council Council	Y	\$105.00 \$100.00	\$156.00 \$130.00	per week per week
powered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee	Council Council	Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00	per week per week per night
powered Bay Downered Bay Doug Bookings	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) One Night One Week	Council Council	Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00	per week per week per night
powered Bay Doug Bookings	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)	Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00	per week per week per night per week
powered Bay  poup Bookings	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons)	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00	per week per week  per night per week
powered Bay Doug Bookings	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons)	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$23.00 \$138.00	per week per week  per night per week  per night per night per week
owered Bay up Bookings	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$115.00	per week per week  per night per week  per night per week per week per week
oowered Bay  sup Bookings vered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons)	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$23.00 \$138.00	per week per week  per night per week  per night per night per week
oowered Bay  sup Bookings vered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) Additional person	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00 <i>New</i>	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$6.00	per week per week  per night per week  per night per week per week per week per might
oowered Bay  Down Bookings Wered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) Additional person One Night	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00 <i>New</i>	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$6.00	per week per night per week  per night per night per week per week per week per might per night
powered Bay  pup Bookings wered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Woek (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) Additional person  One Night One Week	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00 <i>New</i> \$14.00 \$67.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$6.00	per week per night per week  per night per night per week per week per week per night per night per week
oup Bookings wered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) Additional person One Night	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00 <i>New</i>	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$6.00	per week per night per week  per night per night per week per week per week per might per night
powered Bay  oup Bookings wered Bay  powered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) Additional person  One Night One Week Additional person	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00 <i>New</i> \$14.00 \$67.00 <i>New</i>	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$6.00 \$15.00 \$90.00 \$4.00	per week per night per week  per night per night per week per week per week per night
eneral Bookings owered Bay  roup Bookings owered Bay  roup Bookings owered Bay  roup Bookings owered Bay	One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons)  One Night One Week Additional Person Fee (Min. of 3 bays)  One night (2 persons) One Week (2 Persons) One Woek (2 Persons) One Month (2 Persons) Additional person  One Night One Week	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$105.00 \$100.00 \$15.00 \$74.00 \$19.00 \$98.00 \$98.00 <i>New</i> \$14.00 \$67.00	\$156.00 \$130.00 \$17.00 \$102.00 \$138.00 \$138.00 \$115.00 \$6.00	per week per night per week  per night per night per week per week per week per night per night per week

DESCRIPTION		Charge	CCT	004445	0045/40	Charge Basis
DESCRIPTION		Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Administration Offices -	Mullewa					
lire Fees						
ine i ees	Committee Room Hire	Council	y	\$29.50	\$31.00	per hour
	O MINIMO NO MONTHS	Council	Y	\$94.00	\$99.00	per day
	Chambers Room Hire	Council	Y	\$44.00	\$46.00	per hour
	onamboro Room Fino	Council	Y	\$177.00	\$186.00	per day
Equipment Hire				***************************************		,
	Video projector	Council	Y	\$20.00	\$22.00	per day
	Public Address System Hire	Council	Y	\$20.00	\$22.00	per day
Special Series Number Plates	,			•	·	, ,
	Shire of Mullewa	Council	Y	\$79.00	\$85.00	per set
	Department of Transport Fee	Statutory	Y	\$220.00	\$200.00	per set
Mullewa Cemetery	•					•
	Burial Register Enquiry	Council	N	\$20.00	\$22.00	per request
	Plot Reservation (20% of sinking fee)	Council	Y	\$118.00	\$124.00	per reservation
	Sinking Grave (including Burial Rites)	Council	Y	\$584.00	\$620.00	per plot
	Re-opening Grave and Refilling	Council	Y	\$584.00	\$620.00	per plot
	Permit to Erect Monument	Council	N	\$46.00	\$48.00	per permit
	Permit to Erect Brick Grave	Council	N	\$46.00	\$48.00	per permit
	Permit to Erect Vault	Council	N	\$46.20	\$48.00	per permit
lemorial Garden						
	Reservation Fee	Council	Y	\$52.50	\$55.00	per reservation
	Kerbing Placement including 178mm x 102mm bronze plaque design 1.	Council	Y	\$230.00 plus freight	\$230.00 plus freight	per interment
	maximum 10 lines, choice of Celtic cross or Latin (forgo 2 lines text)					
	Kerbing Placement including 178mm x 102mm bronze plaque design 2.	Council	Y	\$250.00 plus freight	\$250.00 plus freight	per interment
	maximum 10 lines, choice of Celtic cross or Latin (forgo 2 lines text)			,,		<b>P</b>
	Kerbing Placement including 385mm x 117mm dual bronze plaque with:					
	One plate	Council	Y	¢500 00 plug fraight	¢590,00 plug froight	per interment
	one plate maximum 1 line on back plate, 54 maximum spaces on main plate	Council	'	\$580.00 plus freight	\$580.00 plus freight	per interment
	,	Council	Y	\$170.00 plus froight	\$170.00 pluc freight	por informant
	Second interment including second plate maximum 8 lines (name 19 spaces - text 29 spaces)	Council	'	\$170.00 plus freight	\$170.00 plus freight	per interment
	* Interment fees are included in kerbing placement fees		<del>                                     </del>		+	

		CITY OF GI	REATE	R GERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour: per dav: each etc.)
AMILY DAY CARE		Туре				(e.g. per nour, per day, each etc.)
RIVILLI DAT CARE		<del> </del>	$\overline{}$		1	
endance Books		Council	N	\$15.30	\$16.00	per book
plication Fee (for administration of	f initial application)	Council	N	\$32.50	\$34.00	per application
sessment Fee (for inspection of pr		Council	N	\$65.00	\$68.00	per application
heme Membership	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Council	N	\$175.00	\$300.00	per carer / per year
dministration Levy		Council	N	\$20.00	\$22.00	per family per week
egulation Books and Act		Council	N	\$80.55	\$85.00	per publication
terschool Programme		Council	N	\$4.80	\$5.00	per session
erschool Programme		Council	N	\$35.00	\$37.00	per term
aygroup per session		Council	N	\$4.00	\$4.20	per session
ew Carer Training		Council	N	\$80.00	\$84.00	per course
rownies Hall Hire		Council	N	\$5.50	\$5.80	per session
mily Playgroup		Council	N	\$13.00	\$13.70	per week
QF File bara (Coastal)Administration Levy		Council	N	\$90.00 \$30.00	\$102.00 \$31.50	per resource file
bara (Coastal)Administration Levy		Council Council	Y	\$30.00 \$400.00	\$31.50 \$420.00	per family per week
ibara (Coastai)Service Membersnip IC Venue Fee	ı	Council	Y	\$400.00 \$25.00	\$420.00 \$50.00	per year per week
nnual Risk Assessment		Council	Y	\$25.00 \$40.00	\$50.00 \$42.00	per week  per educator / per year
ildai Nisk Assessment		Council		Ψ-0.00	¥42.00	per educator / per year
IBRARY						
IDITALLI					T	
NAA inter library laana		Council	Y	and ranguary	cont recovery	nor loon
SWA - inter library loans			Y	cost recovery	cost recovery	per loan
crofilm/Microfiche Copies		Council Council	N	\$0.85 \$4.70	\$0.85 \$5.00	per copy per late return
st and Damaged Items		Council	N	LISWA cost recovery	LISWA cost recovery	LISWA cost recovery
maged lockable DVD cases		Council	N	\$5.80	\$5.80	each
otographic reproductions		Council	V V	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery
oom Hire		Council	<del></del>	cost recovery	Cost recovery	cost recovery
5011111110	Randolph Stow Room 1					
	Commercial	Council	Υ	\$120.00	\$150.00	per day
	Commercial	Council	Y	¥.=0.00	\$80.00	per half day
	Commercial	Council	Y	\$37.00	\$39.00	per hour
	Community (non profit)		Y	\$85.00	\$100.00	per day
		Council				
		Council Council	Y		\$60.00	
	Community (non profit)			\$26.00	\$60.00 \$27.00	per half day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit)	Council	Y	\$26.00 \$0.00		per half day per hour
	Community (non profit)	Council	Y		\$27.00	per half day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups	Council	Y		\$27.00	per half day per hour no charge per day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2	Council Council	Y	\$0.00	\$27.00 \$0.00	per half day per hour no charge
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial	Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit)	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit)	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit)	Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per hour per day per half day per half day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups	Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per hour per half day per half day no Charge
	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per half day per half day per half day per hour no Charge
ritage Services Book Shop	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per hour per half day per half day per hour per hour no Charge  per disc per set
ritage Services Book Shop	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00 \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per half day per half day per hour no Charge  per disc per set per book
ritage Services Book Shop ritage Services Book Shop	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g) Posting Charges (2 books or more 500g+)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00 \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30 \$14.90	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per hour per half day per half day per hour per hour no Charge  per disc per set
ritage Services Book Shop ritage Services Book Shop ritage Services Book Shop	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00 \$6.95 \$14.15	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00 \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30 \$14.90 Cost recovery plus 15%	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per half day per half day per hour per disc per set per book per weight
eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eplacement membership card	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g) Posting Charges (2 books or more 500g+)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00 \$6.95 \$14.15	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$80.00 \$80.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00  \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30 \$14.90 Cost recovery plus 15% \$3.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per half day per hour no Charge  per disc per set per book per weight
eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eplacement membership card canning documents	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g) Posting Charges (2 books or more 500g+)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00 \$6.95 \$14.15	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$880.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00  \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30 \$14.90  Cost recovery plus 15% \$3.00 \$1.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per hour no Charge  per disc per set per book per weight  per card per page
eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eplacement membership card canning documents canning documents	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g) Posting Charges (2 books or more 500g+)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00 \$6.95 \$14.15  New New New New	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$880.00 \$880.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00  \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30 \$14.90 Cost recovery plus 15% \$3.00 \$1.00 \$3.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per half day per half day per half day per hour no Charge  per disc per set per book per weight  per card per page up to ten pages
eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eritage Services Book Shop eplacement membership card canning documents	Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups Randolph Stow Room 2 Commercial Commercial Commercial Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Community (non profit) Volunteer Groups **Cancellation Fee 20% of total booking fee if cancelled less Oral History Recording (single disc) Oral History Recording (multi disc set) Posting Charges (1 book up to 500g) Posting Charges (2 books or more 500g+)	Council	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	\$0.00 \$120.00 \$37.00 \$85.00 \$26.00 \$0.00 \$7.00 \$6.95 \$14.15	\$27.00 \$0.00 \$150.00 \$880.00 \$39.00 \$100.00 \$60.00 \$27.00 \$0.00  \$7.50 \$10.00 \$7.30 \$14.90  Cost recovery plus 15% \$3.00 \$1.00	per half day per hour no charge  per day per half day per hour per day per half day per hour no Charge  per disc per set per book per weight  per card per page

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON								
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)		
CORPORATE & COMMERC	IAL SERVICES FEES & CHARGES							
AIRPORT								
anding Fees				+				
RPT Passenger Service Fees		Council	Y	\$22.00	\$22.50	per passenger		
RPT Aircraft Weight Landing Fees		Council	Y	\$17.50	\$18.00	per fonne		
RPT Passenger Service Fees & Aircraft Landi	ng Foos: Northwest Pouts Development	Council	Y	New	\$10.00	By Negotiation by CEO		
assenger Security Screening Fees	ng rees. Northwest Route Development	Council	Y	\$17.00	\$17.50	*per passenger		
deneral Aviation and Charter Aircraft Weight	anding Fees	Council	,	\$17.00	\$17.50	per passenger		
	Landing Fees Less than 1,000kg	Council		\$0.00	\$0.00	free of Charge		
	ess than 1,000kg Between 1,000 - 5,000kg	Council	V	\$16.50	\$0.00 \$17.00	per tonne or part thereof		
	Greater than 5,000kg	Council	V	\$10.50	\$17.00	per tonne or part thereof		
Charter Aircraft >10,000kg Passenger Service		Council	Y	\$22.00	\$22.50	, ,		
efence Landing Fees	rees	Council	V		*	per passenger		
efence Landing Fees		Councii	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	as per agreement	as per agreement	as per agreement		
	t will be applied to training flights by certified training organisatio	ns based at Geraldton Al	rport.					
Airport Parking Fees								
Short Term Parking			.,	40.00	****			
<del>-</del>	irst 60 minutes	Council	Y	\$0.00	\$0.00	free of charge		
	hen, per hour or part thereof (max \$20 per 24 Hours)	Council	Y	\$2.00	\$2.00	per hour (or part hour) thereafter		
ong Term Parking		Council	Y	(\$15/day first 2 days) + \$10 per day thereafter	\$10.00	per day		
Other Airport								
viation security identification card		Council	Y	\$232.00	\$232.00	per security card		
eplacement of lost, stolen or damaged card		Council	Υ	\$50.00	\$50.00	per security card		
irport Access Pass		Council	Y	\$42.00	\$42.00	per pass		
lire Car Commissions		Council	Y			as per tenancy agreement		
oom Hire (Board Room/Training Room)		Council	Y	\$42.00	\$45.00	per hour		
ease of Terminal Space		Council	Υ			as per lease agreement		
ease of Hangar Space		Council	Υ			as per lease agreement		
/A Billboards		Council	Y			as per agreement		
Aircraft Parking - General Aviation Apron		Council	Y	\$5.00	\$5.25	per day		
langar Parking Fee		Council	Υ	\$1.00	\$2.00	per square metre per week		
ong Term Hangar Parking Fee		Council	Y			Negotiable with Airport Manager - dependent on hangar floor sp		
hort Term use of General Aviation Terminal	or other facilities	Council	Y	New		Negotiable with Airport Manager		
						1		

01/07/2015 2015/16 CGG FEES AND CHARGES Page 14

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON								
DESCRIPTION  Charge GST 2014/15 2015/16 Charge Basis Type GST 2014/15 2015/16 (e.g. per hour: per day: each etc.)								
INANCIAL SERVICES		туре				(e.g. per nour, per day, each etc.)		
ates								
	Instalment Administration Fee	Council	N	\$10.00	\$10.00	per instalment		
	Instalment Interest Charge	Statutory	N	5.50%	5.50%	per legislation		
	Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit and Special	Council	N	\$40.00	\$40.00	per agreement		
	Arrangement							
	Penalty Interest - Rates (applies 65 days after date of issue)	Statutory	N	11.00%	11.00%	per legislation		
	Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit	Council	N	cost plus \$10	cost plus \$10	cost plus \$10		
	Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques	Council	N	cost plus \$10	cost plus \$10	cost plus \$10		
	Debt Collection Cost Recovered	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery		
	Debt Collection - 'Notice of Discontinuance'	Council	N	\$80.00	\$80.00	per notice		
					444.00			
equest for a copy of a rate notice for	prior years	Council	N	\$10.50	\$11.00	for 1 year		
account Engaging		Council	N	\$5.25	\$5.50	for every additional year		
ccount Enquiry	Vecent Land Eineneiel Committee	Council	A	602.00	624.00			
	Vacant Land - Financial Enquiry	Council	N	\$23.00 \$60.00	\$24.00	per enquiry		
	Vacant Land - Financial Enquiry and Orders and Requisitions Home Indemnity Search	Council	N N	\$60.00 \$26.00	\$63.00 \$27.00	per enquiry		
		Council	N N	\$26.00 \$42.00	\$27.00 \$44.00	per enquiry		
	Home Indemnity and Financial Home Indemnity, Financial and Orders and Requisitions	Council Council	N	\$42.00 \$84.00	\$44.00 \$88.00	per enquiry		
itle Search Fee	nome incentifity, Financial and Orders and Requisitions	Council	N	\$84.00 \$37.00	\$88.00	per enquiry per enquiry		
nie Ocaron i ec		Council	14	φ31.00	φ39.00	per enquiry		
ebtors								
EDIOIS	Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit	Council	N	\$42.00	\$44.00	per agreement		
	Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit	Council	N	Cost plus \$10	Cost plus \$10	Cost plus \$10		
	Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques	Council	N	Cost plus \$10	Cost plus \$10	Cost plus \$10		
	Debt Recovery Fee - Legal Action (Debtors)	Council	N	Cost plus \$50	Cost plus \$50	per debt		
	Penalty interest on overdue rates and debtors	Council	N	11%	11%	per desir		
	Sundry Debtors - interest charged on overdue accounts 60 days after date	Countri	N	11%	11%	per legislation		
	of issue		,,	1170	1170	per registation		
Self Funding Loan Application		Council	Y	\$346.50	\$365,00	Per application		
<u> </u>				•				
reedom of Information								
	Application Fee	Statutory	N	\$30.00	\$30.00	per request		
	Application processing time	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery		
ther Financial Services								
	Room Hire - Function Room/Chambers	Council	Y	\$100.00	\$105.00	per hour		
	Room Hire - Meeting Room	Council	Y	\$35.70	\$38.00	per hour		
acsimiles								
	Received	Council	Y	\$1.10	\$1.20	per page		
	Send - Within Australia	Council	Y	\$2.20	\$2.30	per fax		
	Send - International	Council	Y	\$27.30	\$29.00	1st page		
			<del>                                     </del>					
aminating		0 "		40.55	40.00			
	A4	Council	Y	\$2.85	\$3.00	per page		
	A3	Council	Y	\$5.25	\$5.50	per page		
	A2	Council	Y	\$11.00	\$11.50	per page		
	A1	Council	Y	\$16.30	\$17.00	per page		
inding			<del>                                     </del>					
munig	1.5 mm	Council	Y	\$2.20	\$2.30	per booklet/bind		
	3 mm	Council	Y	\$2.20	\$2.30	per booklet/bind		
	3 mm 6 mm	Council	Y	\$2.20 \$2.85	\$2.30	per booklet/bind		
	6 mm 9 mm	Council	Y	\$2.85 \$3.00	\$3.00 \$3.20	per booklet/bind		
	9 mm 15 mm	Council	Y	\$3.60	\$3.20 \$3.80	per booklet/bind		
	24 mm	Council	Y	\$3.60	\$3.80	per booklet/bind		
Request for Copy of Property Details		Council	, , ,	\$995.00	\$3.60 \$1,045.00	per register		
request for copy of Property Details (	n Negister by Other Authorities	Council		φ <b>333.00</b>	φ1,040.00	per register		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del>_</del>		RGERALDTON		
DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
CT SERVICES		<u> </u>			
hotocopying					
A4 black and white	Council	Y	\$0.55	\$0.60	per page
A4 colour	Council	Υ	\$1.25	\$1.30	per page
A3 black and white	Council	Υ	\$0.65	\$0.70	per page
A3 colour	Council	Υ	\$3.60	\$3.80	per page
A2	Council	Υ	\$6.50	\$6.80	per page
A1	Council	Υ	\$9.75	\$10.20	per page
Α0	Council	Y	\$10.80	\$11.30	per page
lan Printing (Plotter)					
Film					
A0	Council	N	\$10.50	\$11.00	per film
A1	Council	N	\$9.50	\$10.00	per film
A2	Council	N	\$6.30	\$6.60	per film
oin box Photocopies (Library)					
Black and white A4	Council	Υ	\$0.40	\$0.50	per page
Black and white A3	Council	Υ	\$0.60	\$0.60	per page
Colour A4	Council	Υ	\$2.30	\$2.40	per page
Colour A3	Council	Y	\$3.50	\$3.70	per page

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON							
DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)		
DEVELOPMENT & REGULATORY SERVICES	1,450				(e.g. per riour, per day, each etc.)		
COMMUNITY LAW AND SAFETY							
arking Fees							
All Stations (2,3,4,5 and 6 with a permit)	Council	Υ	\$1.30	\$1.40	per hour		
	Council	Y	\$7.30	\$7.70	per day		
pecial Approved Requests to block/cordon bays for commercial/trade purpose	Council	Y	\$26.50 \$52.50	\$28.00 \$55.00	per week, minimum one month per application		
Honorary Parking Inspector Application Fee	Council	N	\$126.00	\$135.00	per apprication per inspector		
imal Control - Dogs and Cats			ψ120100	\$100100	por inspecto.		
gistration							
ogs only Unsterilised - 1 year	Statutory	N	\$50.00	\$50.00	per registration		
Unsterilised - 3 years	Statutory	N	\$120.00	\$120.00	per registration		
Unsterilised - Lifetime	Statutory	N N	\$250.00	\$250.00 \$20.00	per registration		
gs and Cats Sterilised - 1 year Sterilised - 3 years	Statutory Statutory	N	\$10.00 \$18.00	\$20.00 \$42.50	per registration per registration		
Sterilised - 5 years  Sterilised - Lifetime	Statutory	N	\$100.00	\$100.00	per registration per registration		
Guide Dog	Statutory	N	\$0.00	\$0.00	no charge		
Dog used for Droving or Tending Stock	Statutory	N	25.00%	25.00%	of fee otherwise payable		
Dog owned by Pensioner	Statutory	N	50.00%	50.00%	of fee otherwise payable		
Foxhounds, bona fide kept together in kennelled pack not less than 10	Statutory	N	\$40.00	\$40.00	per pack		
Registration after 31 May in any year, for that registration year - 50% of fee	otherwise paval	ble		1			
placement tag fee	Council	Y	\$6.30	\$6.60	per replacement tag		
crochip Microchip of any impounded Dog or Cat	Council	Υ	\$40.00	\$40.00	per dog or cat		
ertified copy of an entry in register	Statutory	N	\$1.00	\$1.00	per request		
covery Fee (return of registered dog - 1st occurrence)					no charge		
pound Fees	0		ATO 50	*****			
Impounding fee Sustenance fee	Council	N Y	\$73.50 \$23.00	\$100.00 \$24.00	per dog or cat including 72 hours sustenance per day (after 72 hours)		
Surrender and disposal of a dog or cat	Council	Y	\$23.00 \$70.00	\$73.50	per day (after 72 Hours)  per dog or cat		
Release of a dog or cat outside management facility opening hours	Council	N	\$73.50	\$77.00	per dog or cat		
Sale of dog or cat from pound	Council	Y	\$70.00	\$73.50	per dog or cat		
g Yard Inspection (restricted breeds and dangerous dogs only)	Council	N	\$70.00	\$77.00	per yard		
sic first aid treatment of animal	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery		
parding Pups or Kittens	Council	N	cost recovery	cost recovery	cost recovery		
og Registrations (with Kennel Licence)	Statutory	N	\$100.00	\$100.00	per establishment		
Application of licence as approved kennel establishment	Statutory	N	\$100.00	\$100.00	nor application		
proved Kennel Establishment Licence	Statutory	N	\$50.00	\$50.00	per application per licence		
enewal of Approved Kennel Establishment Licence	Statutory	N	\$60.00	\$60.00	per renewal		
pplication of keep more than prescribed number of dogs	Statutory	N	\$80.00	\$80.00	per application		
			•				
vestock							
nger Fees - If impounded after 6am and before 6pm							
Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars	Council	N	\$126.00	\$132.00	per head		
Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves rams or pigs	Council	N	\$126.00	\$132.00	per head		
Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats, alpacas	Council	N	\$52.50	\$55.00	per head		
nger Fees - If impounded after 6pm and before 6am	Council						
Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars	Council	N	\$210.00	\$220.00	per head		
Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves	Council	N	\$210.00	\$220.00	per head		
rams or pigs	Courtell	A.	\$40E.00	6440.00	nor bood		
Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats, alpacas	Council	N	\$105.00	\$110.00	per head		
undage and Sustenance Charges							
Entire horses, mules, asses, camels, bulls or boars	Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	per head per day		
Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, cows, steers, heifers, calves	Council	N	\$31.50	\$33.00	per head per day		
rams or pigs	0	A.	\$40 F0	044.00	man based man. D		
Wethers, ewes, lambs, goats, alpacas e Prevention	Council	N	\$10.50	\$11.00	per head per day		
e Prevention ear Infringed Properties - Fire Prevention Work	+			+			
Contractor clearing costs	Council	N	cost recovery + 20%	cost recovery + 32%			
		<u> </u>	****	1			
Ranger attendance costs	Council	N	\$130.00	\$136.00	per block		
Note: the above will be charged in conjunction of each other	+			+			
ringement penalties				<del> </del>			
Final Demand Notice	Statutory	N	\$14.65	\$16.40	per unpaid infringement		

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON						
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
Standpipe Water Charges (1,000 litres = kil	lolitro)	Council	N	\$2.30	\$2.40	per kilolitre
Standpipe water Charges (1,000 litres = kil	iontre)	Council	N	\$2.30	\$2.40	рег клопте
Mullewa Standpipe Fees						
	Annual Fees	Council	N	\$734.00	\$770.00	per user
	Casual User	Council	N N	\$2.30 \$28.40	\$2.40 \$30.00	per kilolitre per use
Other		Council		<b>V20110</b>	400.00	por 400
	s, street furniture, or other impounded goods)	Council	N	\$87.00	\$91.50	per impound plus cost recovery
mpoundment Fee (Wheeled Devices, sign	s, street furniture, or other impounded goods)	Council	N	\$22.00	\$23.00	per day impounded
CCTV Vision		Council	N	\$380.00	\$400.00	per request
7017 1131011		Council		<b>\$000.00</b>	ψ+00.00	porroquot
itter						
learing of dumped litter		Council	N	cost recovery + 20%	cost recovery + 32%	cost recovery + 32%
Damage of Council property (Fences, sign	s and any assets)	Council	N	New	Cost recovery + 32%	Cost recovery + 32%
dvertising in the first and final notice Bro		Council	N	New	\$50.00	Per ad
IEALTH						
HO Services to other Local Government	Authorities	Council	Υ	Cost Recovery	POA	per hour
HO Services to Development Industry	Day on Marriage and Day of the Control of the Contr	Council	Y	\$272.00	\$286.00	per hour
	Licenses: Notification of Food Business (12 months) Licenses: Notification of Food Business (Single Event)	Statutory Statutory	N N	\$122.00 \$52.00	\$122.00 \$52.00	per annum
	Registration of a Food Business - Low (Food Safety Accredited)	Statutory	N	\$68.00	\$52.00 \$72.00	per event cost recovery
	Registration of a Food Business- Medium-High Risk (No Food Safety	Statutory	N	\$137.00	\$145.00	cost recovery
	Accreditation)			·	·	•
	Annual Food Business Inspection Fees	Statutory	N	\$455.00	\$150.00	per hour of inspection
	Other Food Business Inspection Fee( include transfer of ownership)	Statutory	N	\$122.00 per hour - minimum charge \$62.10 for half hour	\$150.00 per hour - minimum charge \$75 for half hour	per hour or half hour.
odging House		Statutory	N	\$02.10 for nair nour \$215.50	\$250.00	registrationand inspection
aravan Parks (application for grant or	Annual fee- minimum	Statutory	N	\$200.00	\$200.00	per licence/renewal
enewal of licence)				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	, 11 11	P
	Long/Short/Park Home Stay Sites	Statutory	N	\$6.00	\$6.00	per site
	Per Camp Site	Statutory	N	\$3.00	\$3.00	per site
	Per Overflow Site Transfer of Caravan Park Licence	Statutory Statutory	N N	\$1.50 \$100.00	\$1.50 \$100.00	per site licence issue
	Additional Fee for renewal after expiry	Statutory	N	\$20.00	\$20.00	per renewal
eptic Tanks	Approval under Regulation 4	Statutory	N	\$113.00	\$118.00	per hour
	Regulation 4A with report	Statutory	N	\$35.00	\$42.35	per hour
	Regulation 4A without report	Statutory	N	\$110.00	\$110.00	per hour
	Local Government Fee report fee Permit to use apparatus	Council Statutory	N N	\$115.50 \$113.00	\$121.00 \$118.00	per hour per hour
	Permit to use apparatus  Permit to interfere with receptacle for drainage	Council	N	\$55.00	\$57.00	per nour permit
	Septic Tank Plan Search Fee	Council	N	\$10.00	Cost Recovery	per application
quor licensing fees	Issue of Section 39 Certificate with Inspection	Statutory	N	\$122.00	\$122.00	certificate
eat inspection fees	Pigs	Statutory	N	\$10.20	\$6.50	per carcass
	Bovines (70kg and under) and other animals  Bovines (over 70kg)	Statutory Statutory	N N	\$6.50 \$1.85	\$1.85 \$10.20	per carcass per carcass
fensive trade registration Fees	Slaughterhouses	Statutory	N	\$285.00	\$285.00	registration
Tonorro trado rogistration i coc	Piggeries	Statutory	N	\$285.00	\$285.00	registration
	Transfer Registration	Statutory	N	\$138.00	\$138.00	registration
-	Laundries, Dry-cleaning establishments	Statutory	N	\$140.00	\$140.00	registration
	Shellfish and Crustacean processing establishments Fish Processing establishments in which whole fish are cleaned and	Statutory	N N	\$285.00 \$285.00	\$285.00 \$285.00	registration
	prepared	Statutory	N	\$205.00	\$205.00	registration
ther Health Services Fees	Noise Surveys (per hour)	Council	N	\$272.00	\$286.00	per hour
	Aquatic Facility -annual code compliance inspection and clearance to	Council	N	\$132.00	\$138.00	reopen clearance / compliance notice/ site / year
	reopen facility	6		4404.00	450.00	
	Aquatic Facility water sample collection & result Settlement Agent Report Request	Council Council	N N	\$131.00 \$131.00	\$50.00 \$138.00	per pool/per inspection
	Results of Analysis Section 246ZJ	Council	N	\$131.00 cost recovery	\$138.00 cost recovery	per hour cost recovery
	Application for keeping animals	Statutory	N	\$122.00	\$122.00	per application up to 20 animals
Public buildings	New application- Low	Statutory	N	New	Cost Recovery	per application
ublic buildings	New application- High	Statutory	N	New	Cost Recovery	per application
ublic buildings						
	Inspection	Council	N	New	Cost Recovery	per inspection
airdressers and Skin Penetration		Council Council Council	N N N	New New New	\$150.00 \$75.00	per inspection  per application  per half hour of inspection

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON							
DESCRIPTION		Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour: per dav: each etc.)	
LDING SURVEYING		1,700				(oigi poi nour, por day, odon otor)	
1	Building Permit Fee						
2	Certified application for a building permit						
3	(a) for building work for a class 1 or class 10 building or incidental	Statutory	N	0.19% of estimated valve of the	0.19% of estimated valve of the	as per calculations	
	structure			building work but not less than \$90	building work but not less than \$95		
	(h) fan haildinn annah fan a alana O fan alana O haildinn an innidental	Ctatatama	A1	0.000/ -5 6	0.000/ af a dimental contra af the		
4	(b) for building work for a class 2 to class 9 building or incidental structure	Statutory	N	0.09% of estimated value of the building work but not less than \$90	0.09% of estimated valve of the building work but not less than \$95	as per calculations	
	Structure			building work but not less than \$90	building work but not less than \$95		
5	Uncertified application for a building permit class 1a and class 10	Statutory		0.32% of estimated value of building	0.32% of estimated value of building	as per calculations	
				work but not less than \$90	work but not less than \$95	•	
-							
6	Demolition Permit fee	Ctatatama	A1	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>*</b> 05.00	non-anti-ation	
<u>7</u> 8	(a) for demolition work in respect of a class 1 or class 10 building	Statutory	N N	\$90.00 \$90 for each storey of the building	\$95.00	per application	
9	(b) for demolition work in respect of class 2 to class 9 building Application to extend a building or demolition permit	Statutory Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95 for each storey of the building \$95.00	per application per application	
10	Applications for occupancy permits, building approval certificates	Statutory	N	\$50.00	\$93.00	рег аррпсацоп	
11	application for occupancy permit for a completed building	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
12	Application for a temporary occupancy permit for an incomplete building	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
	, pp. 100 pp.			ļ		рег арриганен	
13	Application for a modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
	a building on a temporary basis	-					
14	Application for an occupancy permit for permanent change of the building	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
	use						
15	Application for an occupancy permit or building approval certificate for	Statutory	N	\$10 per strata unit covered by the	\$10.50 per strata unit covered by the	per application	
	registration of a strata scheme, plan of re-subdivision			application, but not less than \$100	application, but not less than \$104.65		
16	Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which	Statutory	N	0.18% of the estimated value of the	0.18% of the estimated value of the	per application	
10	unauthorised work has been done	Statutory	14	unauthorised work as determined by	unauthorised work as determined by	рег аррисацоп	
	unautionsed work has been done				the permit authority, but not less than		
				\$90	\$95		
17	Application for a building approval certificate for a building in respect of	Statutory	N	0.38 of the estimated value of the	0.38% of the estimated value of the	per application	
	which unauthorised work has been done	-		unauthorised work as determined by	unauthorised work as determined by	• • •	
				the permit authority, but not less than	the permit authority, but not less than		
				\$90	\$95		
18	Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
40		Ctatutami	N	<b>\$20.00</b>	<b>*</b> 05.00	nov opplication	
19	Application for a building approval certificate for an existing building where unauthorised work has not been done	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
20	Application to extend the time during which an occupancy approval	Statutory	N	\$90.00	\$95.00	per application	
	certificate has effect	otatatory		<b>\$55.55</b>	400.00	por approauon	
21	Building Construction Industry						
22	(0.2% of estimated current value of works plus 0.2% per annum)	Statutory	N	(0.2% of estimated current value of the	(0.2% of estimated current value of the	as per calculations	
	,			works over \$20,000)	works over \$20,000)	- 	
23	Building Services Levy						
24	Building permit	Statutory	N	0.09% of the estimated value of the	0.137% of the estimated value of the	per application	
				building work, but not less than	building work, but not less than		
25	Demolition parmit	Ctotutoma	AI	\$40.50 0.09% of the estimated value of the	\$61.65	nov on lieution	
25	Demolition permit	Statutory	N	0.09% of the estimated value of the building work, but not less than	0.137% of the estimated value of the	per application	
				\$40.50	building work, but not less than \$61.65		
26	Occupancy permit for approved building work	Statutory	N	\$40.50	\$61.65	per application	
27	Building approval certificate for approved building work	Statutory	N	\$40.50	\$61.65	per application	
28	Occupancy permit for unauthorised building work	Statutory	N	0.18% of the estimated value of the	0.274% of the estimated value of the	per application	
		-		building work, but not less than \$91	building work, but not less than		
					\$123.30		
29	Building approval certificate for unauthorised building work	Statutory	N	0.18% of the estimated value of the	0.274% of the estimated value of the	per application	
				building work, but not less than \$91	building work, but not less than		
30	Smoke Alarm Approval Fee	Statutory	N	\$170.00	\$123.30 \$170.00	per application	
31	Materials on Street (Excludes Inspection Fee)	Statutory	N	\$1.00	\$1.00	(per month * m2)	
32	Park Home Approval	Council	N	\$100.00	\$105.00	per approval	
33	Annexe Approval	Council	N	\$100.00	\$105.00	per approval	
34	Swimming Pool Mandatory Inspection (charged on rates notice)	Statutory	N	\$55.00	\$56.00	per annum (scheduled)	
35	Swimming Pool Additional Inspection	Council	N	\$60.00	\$63.00	per request	
36	Search fees - including of 3 copies A3 and A4	Council	N	\$52.00	\$55.00	per request	
37	Monthly building stats (new in 2012/13)	Council	N	\$122.00	\$128.00	per year	
38	Certifying Services	Council	Υ	\$176.00	\$176.00	hourly rate	
39	Inspection Fees	Council	Y	\$130.00	\$130.00	hourly rate	

	Cl	Charge				Charge Basis
DESCRIPTION		Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	(e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)
LANNING						
	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive					
	industry) where the development has not commenced or been carried out					
	and the estimated cost of the development is:					
1	a) Not more than \$50,000	Statutory	N	\$147.00	\$147.00 0.32% of the estimated cost of	per application
	b) More than \$50,000 but not more than \$500,000	Statutory	N	0.32% of the estimated cost of development	0.32% of the estimated cost of development	
	c) More than \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million	Statutory	N	\$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in	\$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in	
	,			excess of \$500,000	excess of \$500,000	
	d) More than \$2.5 million but not more than \$5 million	Statutory	N	\$7161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess		
	e) More than \$5 million but not than \$21.5 million	Statutory	N	of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in	of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in	
	e) More than \$5 million but not than \$21.5 million	Statutory		excess of \$5m	excess of \$5m	
	f) More than \$21.5 million	Statutory	N	\$34,196.00	\$34,196.00	per application
2	Determining a development application (other than for an extractive	Statutory	N	The fee in item 1 plus, by way of	The fee in item 1 plus, by way of	
	industry) where the development has commenced or been carried out			penalty, twice that fee	penalty, twice that fee	
		C4-4-4		\$700.00	\$700.00	non amplication
3	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where the development has not commenced or been carried out	Statutory	N	\$739.00	\$739.00	per application
4	Determining a development application for an extractive industry where	Statutory	N	The fee in item 3 plus, by way of	The fee in item 3 plus, by way of	
•	the development has commenced or been carried out	222.2.5	"	penalty, twice that fee	penalty, twice that fee	
5	Assessing amended plans (this applies where a determination has already	Statutory	N	66% of the original application fee	66% of the original application fee	
	been given by the City or where amended plans are submitted and not			with a minimum of \$73	with a minimum of \$73	
	requested by the City)	0444	**	1070	070	
6	Single House – Residential Design Codes performance criteria or Town	Statutory	N	\$73 per performance criteria / Town Planning Scheme variation assessed	\$73 per performance criteria / Town Planning Scheme variation assessed	
	Planning Scheme variation assessment			with a minimum of \$147 and a	with a minimum of \$147 and a	
				maximum of \$730	maximum of \$730	
7	Demolition where planning approval is required	Statutory	N	\$147.00	\$147.00	per application
8	Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business	Statutory	N	\$222.00	\$222.00	per application
	(including cottage industry) where the home based business has not					
9	commenced  Determining an initial application for approval of a home based business	Statutory	N	The fee in item 8 plus, by way of	The fee in item 8 plus, by way of	
3	(including cottage industry) where the home based business has	Statutory		penalty, twice that fee	penalty, twice that fee	
	commenced			pomandy, amor and rec	pondisj, amee dideree	
10	Determining an application for the renewal of an approval for a home	Statutory	N	\$73.00	\$73.00	per application
	based business (including cottage industry) or other Planning Approval					
11	Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or	Ctotutomi	N	\$295.00	\$295.00	per application
11	extension or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not apply	Statutory	/V	\$295.00	\$295.00	per application
	and where the change of use has not commenced					
12	Determining an application for change of use or for alteration or extension	Statutory	N	The fee in item 11 plus, by way of	The fee in item 11 plus, by way of	
	or change of a non-conforming use which item 1 does not apply and			penalty, twice that fee	penalty, twice that fee	
	where the change of use has not commenced			*****		
13 14	Extension of current Planning Approval	Council	N N	\$131.00 \$147.00	\$137.00 \$147.00	per application
14 15	Relocation of building envelope Providing a subdivision clearance for:	Statutory	IN	\$147.00	\$147.00	per application
	a) Not more than 5 lots	Statutory	N	\$73.00	\$73.00	per lot
	b) More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots	Statutory	N	\$73.00 per lot for first 5 lots and \$35	\$73.00 per lot for first 5 lots and \$35	
	)			per lot thereafter	per lot thereafter	
40	c) More than 195 lots	Statutory	N	\$7,393.00	\$7,393.00	per application
16	* Minor Scheme Amendment (i.e., an amendment that involves only textural changes or rectifies a zoning anomaly):	Council	N	\$4,023.00	\$4,224.00	50% Refundable if not advertised
17	* Major Scheme Amendment (i.e., an amendment that involves a zoning	Council	N	\$7,377.00	\$7,746.00	50% Refundable if not advertised
÷ •	change):		"	Ų.,o	<del></del>	
18	* Minor Structure Plans, Outline Development Plans, Subdivision Guide	Council	N	\$3,348.00	\$3,515.00	50% Refundable if not advertised
	Plans or similar:					
40	Modifications to Plans once approval given	Council	N	\$1,077.00	\$1,131.00	per unit
19	* Major Structure Plans, Outline Development Plans or similar  Modifications to Plans once approval given	Council Council	N N	\$6,043.00 \$2,147.00	\$6,345.00 \$2,254.00	50% Refundable if not advertised per unit
20	* Detailed Area Plan, Design Guidelines or similar	Council	N	\$2,147.00	\$2,254.00 \$979.00	per unit
21	Issue of zoning certificate	Statutory	N	\$73.00	\$73.00	per unit
22	Issue of Section 40 certificate	council	N	\$76.00	\$80.00	per certificate
23	Issue of written planning advice	Statutory	Y	\$73.00	\$73.00	per advice
24	* Road / R.O.W / P.A.W. request for closure	Council	N	\$657.00	\$690.00	per request
25	Advertising	0			40.00	
	a) On site signage	Council	N N	\$323.00	\$340.00	per sign
26	b) Newspaper advertising CD digital copy of planning document	Council Council	N N	\$323.00 \$26.00	\$340.00 \$27.50	per advertisement per disc
	155 Ululai Cooy ol Diamilliu OOCUIIIENI	Council	. /¥	320.UU	J 3∠7.3U	per alsc

CITY OF GREATER GERALDTON							
DESCRIPTION	Charge Type	GST	2014/15	2015/16	Charge Basis (e.g. per hour; per day; each etc.)		
LAND & PROPERTY							
Lessor's Consent and Processing Transfer	Council	Y	\$84.00	\$88.00	(\$77 min)		
Lessor's Consent to Mortgage	Council	Y	\$84.00	\$88.00	(\$77 min)		
New Leases / Further Term Options	Council	· '	ψ04.00	\$00.00	(WIT IIIII)		
Admin fee	Council	Y	\$157.50	\$165.00			
Recovery of Landgate Fees	Council	Y	Actual Cost + 20% (\$77 min)	Actual Cost + 20% (\$77 min)			
y or auriagate . ooo	- Council		7101247 0001 1 2070 (017 11111)	7101441 0001 1 2070 (077 11111)			
Beach Cottage Debtors - administration charge	Council	Υ	\$37.00	\$39.00	per annum (instalments)		
Lease fee - community groups	Council	Υ	\$355.00	\$373.00	per annum		
					•		
VISITOR CENTRE							
Cancellation fee for accommodation and tours	Council	v	\$30.50	\$32.00	per cancellation		
Operator may apply additional cancellation charges	Council	- '	ψ30.30	\$32.00	per cancenation		
Membership Fees							
Level 1 - Tourism Membership	Council	Y	\$353.00	\$370.00	per annum		
Level 2 - Tourism Membership	Council	Y	\$212.00	\$223.00	per annum		
Level 3 - Tourism Membership	Council	Y	\$142.00	\$150.00	per annum		
Level 4 - Tourism Membership	Council	Y	\$82.00	\$86.00	per annum		
Level 5 - Associate Membership	Council	Y	\$112.00	\$118.00	per annum		
Level 6 - Outside ACC Region	Council	Y	\$190.00	\$200.00	per annum		
rochure Racking Fee - DL size only	Council	Y	\$85.00	\$89.00	per unit		
Commissions: (Applicable to Tours and Accommodation)	Council	Y	Price On Application	Price On Application	per stay		
		, V	\$357 - \$5250	\$374 - \$5,500	·		
Displays/Advertising	Council	7	\$397 <b>-</b> \$323U	\$374 - \$5,500	per annum		
family/Rest Centre							
Toilet	Council	Υ	\$0.50	\$0.50	per use		
Locker	Council	Y	\$4.20	\$4.20	per use		
Shower	Council	Y	\$4.20	\$4.20	per use		
Rest Room	Council	Y	\$0.50	\$0.50	per use		
Soap and Towel	Council	Υ	\$3.20	\$3.20	per use		
Tea/Coffee Facilities	Council	Y	\$3.20	\$3.20	per use		